ROOTS OF CREATIVITY

Secure the arts for countless future generations with a planned gift



Make a lasting impact and become a member of the Lone Tree Legacy Society

Every act of giving is a step towards a brighter, more artistic tomorrow.

Join other supporters in fortifying the roots of our beloved Arts Center. Together, we can ensure that Lone Tree Arts Center remains a vibrant and enriching hub, a place where our community can gather to be enlightened and entertained.

WHAT IS THE LONE TREE LEGACY SOCIETY?

Imagine a future where the arts continue to inspire and connect our community. You've already shown your commitment to this vision through your generous support, and now, you have the power to extend your impact far beyond the present.

When you inform us of your intention to remember the Lone Tree Arts Center in your estate planning, you become a member of the Lone Tree Legacy Society - a unique vehicle for recognizing donors for this extraordinary commitment.

By considering a planned gift to the Lone Tree Arts Center, you're not only nurturing the seeds of creativity for future generations but also joining a group of dedicated patrons who believe in the enduring value of the arts.



HOW DOES IT WORK?

Your legacy can take many forms

– from a simple bequest to more
strategic options that benefit you
and the Center.

Planned gifts to the Lone Tree Arts Center include a variety of options, such as naming the Arts Center as a beneficiary of your estate or retirement assets. By notifying us of your intent to remember the Lone Tree Arts Center in your estate planning, you become a member of the Lone Tree Legacy Society with special recognition and benefits. All bequests and planned gifts are made through the Lone Tree Arts Center Fund, a 501(c)3 charity, providing tax benefits.

Ready to discuss your planned gift? Contact us today!

- lonetreeartscenter.org/give
- marcus.turner@cityoflonetree.com
- 720.509.1145

